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Ladies Pairs

Men Singles

Ladies Singles

Youths

Standing ParaDarts
Wheelchairs ParaDarts

Men Singles

Ladies Singles
Youths

Standing ParaDarts
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Play commences @15.00hrs
Play commences @15.00hrs

Play commences @ 11.00hrs
Play commences @ 11.00hrs
Play commences @ 12.00hrs
Play commences @ 12.00hrs
Play commences @ 12.00hrs

Play commences @ 11.00hrs
Play commences @ 11.00hrs
Play commences @ 12.00hrs
Play commences @ 12.00hrs

Wheelchairs ParaDarts Play commences @ 12.00hrs
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Men

Singles

Entry Fee €25
Winner €£1,600
RunnerUp €800
Joint 3rd €400
Joint 5th €200
Jonth 9th €100
Joint 7th €50

Ladies ParaDarts ParaDarts

Singles

€25
€800
€400
€200
€100

€50

€25
30%
20%
15%
10%

£25
30%
20%
15%
10%

Standing Wheelchair Doubles Doubles

Men Ladies
€25 €25
30% 45%
20% 20%
15% 10%
10%
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11. PLAYING FORMAT 11.01 The playing format for all WDF Ranked Tournaments
shall be 501, straight in, double out, unless otherwise approved by the WDF.
11.02 All Gold, Silver or Bronze WDF Ranked Tournaments shall use the following
playing format a) Where applicable, Round Robin Group matches should be
minimum of best of five, maximum best of seven. b) Knockout matches should be
played based on the criteria shown in the table below:

Knockout

Men Ladies

Final Bestof9 Bestofg

Semi-Finals Bestof7 Bestof 7

Q-Finals Bestof 7 Bestof 7

Last 16 Bestof 7 Bestof 7

Last 32 Bestof 7 Bestof 7

Laste4d Bestof5or7 BestofS5or 7

Last 128 BestofSor7 Bestof5or 7

6.03 The WDF Player Levy Statement reads as follows: “A sum of 2.00 USD is
included in the entry fee for the WDF Ranked Singles Events. This Player Levy will
be used to fund the WDF Anti-Doping programme and other related WDF
activities and services””
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