



Venue Kirkop Sports Complex Programme

Friday 3th November 2023

Men Pairs Play commences @15.00hrs

Ladies Pairs Play commences @15.00hrs

Saturday 4th November 2023
Malta Masters Singles Competition

Men Singles Play commences @ 11.00hrs

Ladies Singles Play commences @ 11.00hrs

Youths Play commences @ 12.00hrs

Standing ParaDarts Play commences @ 12.00hrs

Wheelchairs ParaDarts Play commences @ 12.00hrs

Sunday 5th November 2023 Malta Open Singles Competition

Men Singles Play commences @ 11.00hrs

Ladies Singles Play commences @ 11.00hrs

Youths Play commences @ 12.00hrs

Standing ParaDarts Play commences @ 12.00hrs

Wheelchairs ParaDarts Play commences @ 12.00hrs









Malta Internaional Darts Open & Masters 2023
Prize Money
Closing Date 25th October 2023

Entry Fee	Men Singles €25	Ladies Singles €25	Para Darts Standing €25	ParaDarts Wheelchair €25	Men Doubles €25	Ladies Doubles €25
Winner	€1,600	€800	30%	30%	30%	45%
Runner Up	€800	€400	20%	20%	20%	20%
Joint 3rd	€400	€200	15%	15%	15%	10%
Joint 5th	€200	€100	10%	10%	10%	
Jonth 9th	€100	€50				
Joint 7th	€50					

Throphy/Momento to be awarded besides Prize Money

Youth Competition Entry Fee €20 Throphies & gifts will be given to the first 4



NOVEMBER 03 04 05

WDF CAT-SILVER

11. PLAYING FORMAT 11.01 The playing format for all WDF Ranked Tournaments shall be 501, straight in, double out, unless otherwise approved by the WDF. 11.02 All Gold, Silver or Bronze WDF Ranked Tournaments shall use the following playing format a) Where applicable, Round Robin Group matches should be minimum of best of five, maximum best of seven. b) Knockout matches should be played based on the criteria shown in the table below:

Knockout	Silver			
	Men	Ladies		
Final	Best of 9	Best of 9		
Semi-Finals	Best of 7	Best of 7		
Q-Finals	Best of 7	Best of 7		
Last 16	Best of 7	Best of 7		
203(25	Desta.	Best 2		
Last 32	Best of 7	Best of 7		
Last64	Best of 5 or 7	Best of 5 or 7		
Last 128	Best of 5 or 7	Best of 5 or 7		

6.03 The WDF Player Levy Statement reads as follows: "A sum of 2.00 USD is included in the entry fee for the WDF Ranked Singles Events. This Player Levy will be used to fund the WDF Anti-Doping programme and other related WDF activities and services."







